7/23/24, 11:06 AM Guam OPA Mail - In the Appeal of Morrico Equipment, LLC; OPA-PA-24-001

M Gma il Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

In the Appeal of Morrico Equipment, LLC; OPA-PA-24-001

Sosanbra Salas <ssalas@rwtguam.com> Fri, Jul 19, 2024 at 3:17 PM
To: Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Cc: "Joseph C. Razzano" <jrazzano@rwtguam.com>, "Joshua D. Walsh" <jdwalsh@rwtguam.com>, "Tabitha H. Madarang"
<tmadarang@rwtguam.com>

Dear Mr. Hernandez:
Please see the attached (3) three documents submitted for filing:

1. Appellant's Exhibit List.
2. Appellant's Witness List.
3. Appellant's List of Issues.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our office. Thank you.

Regards,
Sosanbra Santos S. Reyes

RAZZANO WALSH & TORRES, P.C.
139 Murray Blvd. Ste. 100

Hagatna, Guam 96910

(T): 671-989-3009

(T): 671-988-3941

(F): 671-989-8750

3 attachments

ﬂ PLDG - Appellant's Witness List.pdf
45K

ﬂ PLDG - Appellant's List of Issues.pdf
51K

ﬂ PLDG - Appellant's Exhibit List.pdf
2729K
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RAzzANO WALSH & TORRES, P.C.
JOSEPH C. RAZZANO

JOSHUA D. WALSH

PAN AMERICAN BUILDING

Suite 100, 139 Murray Blvd.

Hagatina, Guam 96910

Telephone: (671) 989-3009

Facsimile: (671) 989-8750

Electronic Service: eservice@rwtguam.com

Counsel for Appellant
Morrico Equipment, LLC

PROCUREMENT APPEAL OF DENJAL OF PROCUREMENT PROTEST
IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

In the Appeal of DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-24-001

MORRICO EQUIPMENT, LLC, APPELLANT’S WITNESS LIST

Appellant.

Appellant Morrico Equipment, LLC (“Appellant™) may call the following witnesses at
the trial of the above-captioned action:

1. Jesse Munoz

2. Paul Eustaquio

3. Mark Zhang (Via Zoom)

4. Irvin L. Slike



5. Appellant reserves the right to call any witness listed by the Guam Solid Waste

Authority (GSWA).

Submitted this 19t day of July 2024.
RAZZANO WALSH & TORRES, P.C.

By%% ///“‘5’#

JOSHUA D/WALSH
JOSEPH C. RAZZANO

Counsel for Appellant
Morrico Equipment
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